LT1512
1
1512fa
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
SEPIC Constant-Current/
Constant-Voltage Battery Charger
The LT®1512 is a 500kHz current mode switching regulator

temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are at TA = 25°C. VIN = 5V, VC = 0.6V, VFB = VREF, IFB = 0V, VSW and S/S pins open,
unless otherwise noted.
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1512CN8#PBF LT1512CN8#TRPBF 1512 8-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
LT1512CS8#PBF LT1512CS8#TRPBF 1512 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1512IN8#PBF LT1512IN8#TRPBF 1512I 8-Lead PDIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1512IS8#PBF LT1512IS8#TRPBF 1512I 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1512CN8 LT1512CN8#TR 1512 8-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
LT1512CS8 LT1512CS8#TR 1512 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1512IN8 LT1512IN8#TR 1512I 8-Lead PDIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1512IS8 LT1512IS8#TR 1512I 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
(Note 1)
LT1512
3
1512fa
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: Commercial devices are guaranteed over 0°C to 125°C junction
temperature range and 0°C to 70°C ambient temperature range. These
parts are also designed, characterized and expected to operate over the
–20°C to 85°C extended ambient temperature range, but are not tested at
–20°C or 85°C. Devices with full guaranteed electrical specifi cations over
the ambient temperature range –40°C to 85°C are available as industrial
parts with an “I” suffi x.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the specifi cations which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are at TA = 25°C. VIN = 5V, VC = 0.6V, VFB = VREF, IFB = 0V, VSW and S/S pins open,
unless otherwise noted.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VIREF IFB Reference Voltage Measured at IFB Pin
VFB = 0V, VC = 0.8V l
–107
–110
–100
–100
–93
–90
mV
mV
IFB Input Current VIFB = VIREF (Note 3) l 10 25 35 μA
IFB Reference Voltage Line Regulation 2.7V ≤ VIN ≤ 25V, VC = 0.8V l 0.01 0.05 %/V
gm Error Amplifi er Transconductance ΔIC = ±25μA
l
1100
700
1500 1900
2300
μmho
μmho
Error Amplifi er Source Current VFB = VREF – 150mV, VC = 1.5V l 120 200 350 μA
Error Amplifi er Sink Current VFB = VREF + 150mV, VC = 1.5V l 1400 2400 μA
Error Amplifi er Clamp Voltage High Clamp, VFB = 1V
Low Clamp, VFB = 1.5V
1.70
0.25
1.95
0.40
2.30
0.52
V
V
AV Error Amplifi er Voltage Gain 500 V/V
VC Pin Threshold Duty Cycle = 0% 0.8 1 1.25 V
f Switching Frequency 2.7V ≤ VIN ≤ 25V
   0°C ≤ TJ ≤ 125°C
   –40°C ≤ TJ < 0°C (LT1512I)
l